



Fajardo Building, 19 Doña Aurora Street, Poblacion, Tacurong City, Sultan Kudarat 9800

Date Release: 19 February 2024

Tel/Fax Number: (064) 562-4052

E-mail address: sultankudarat@psa.gov.ph
Reference No : 65R12-PR2024-20

MCCB-Bagumbayan Commits Full Support to the 2024 CBMS

The Municipal CBMS Coordinating Board (MCCB) of Bagumbayan, Sultan Kudarat expressed its full support to the upcoming 2024 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS) national rollout during the convening facilitated by PSA-Sultan Kudarat.

The convening was held on January 29, 2024 at Arjon's Place, Poblacion, Bagumbayan, Sultan Kudarat.

Prior to this convening, LGU-Bagumbayan issued Executive Order No. 001, Series of 2024, an order organizing the CBMS Coordinating Board in Municipality of Bagumbayan.

The meeting was made even more significant with the presence Bagumbayan Municipal Mayor, Hon. Jonalette E. De Pedro. This activity was participated in by barangay chairpersons/representatives the of municipality.





SrSS Roselyn G. Fornan, duly represented CSS Herlita G. Caraan in the forum, presided the convening as authorized by Mayor De Pedro. She also presented the CBMS's objectives, importance and the legal bases supporting this.

The MCCB-Bagumbayan had unanimously agreed to pass a resolution expressing full support in the implementation of the 2024 CBMS in the Municipality of Bagumbayan.

Honorable Mayor De Pedro expressed her gratitude to the PSA for all their initiatives especially for this 2024 CBMS.

Approved for Release:

HERLITA G. CARAAN Chief Statistical Specialist

